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Euphorbia  
 Euphorbia cyparissias  
 Euphorbia helioscopia  
 Euphorbia dulcis 
 Euphorbia epithymoides L. 
 Euphorbia esula 
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 Euphorbia peplus 
 Euphorbia taurinensis  
 
Mercurialis  
 Mercurialis annua  
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 Euphorbia cyparissias  
           N Rosslau, MTB 4039/3/4/4, 51°54'07''N, 12°14'28’‘E, 26.8.13             O Klieken, MTB 4140/1/2/1, 51°53'32''N, 12°23'37’‘E, 25.4.12 



 

 

 Euphorbia cyparissias L.   4241/312-1, SO Radis, 51°44'21''N, 12°31'34''E, 28.05.2022 



  

          Euphorbia cyparissias    
 N Brachwitz, 4437/3/1/1, 51°32'40''N, 11°51'53''E, 16.05.2017;   30.521 D   SW Könnern, MTB 4336, 51°39'54''N, 11°45'12''E, 09.04.2014 

  



 

 

 

  Euphorbia dulcis   NO Coswig, Waldfrieden, Jeb 443-1, 51°54'24''N, 12°27'23''E, TK 4040/4/4/3, 05.05.2014 



  

       Euphorbia epithymoides   4132/114-1, SW Halberstadt, 51°52'47''N, 11°01'51''E, 13.05.2023 



 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 Euphorbia esula     NW Wörlitz, 4140/144, 51°51'20''N/12°41‘45''E, 10.07.2020 



  

 Euphorbia esula     SW Coswig, 4140/124, 51°52‘53‘‘N, 12°24‘52‘‘E, 25.6.2020    



  

         Euphorbia esula     NO Wulfen, TK 4137/4/1/2, 51°50'27''N, 11°56'26''E, 19.7.2016;   30.358 D 
 



  

 Euphorbia esula   4133/341-1, SW Wedderstedt, 51°49'53''N, 11°14'06''E, 14.05.2023 



  

 Euphorbia esula x virgata ???   O Tornau, 4341/412, 51°38‘08‘‘N, 12°36‘43‘‘E, 6.7.2020 



  

 Euphorbia esula x virgata ???   O Tornau, 4341/412, 51°38‘08‘‘N, 12°36‘43‘‘E, 6.7.2020 



  

  

   Euphorbia exigua    SO Lödderitz, TK 4137/4/3/2, 51°52'25''N, 11°58'20''E, 19.7.2016;   30.363 D 



 

 

 
   Euphorbia helioscopia    Dessau, TK 4139/3/4/3, 51°48'40''N, 12°13'38''E, 17.07.2015 



 

   Euphorbia helioscopia     SW Dessau, MTB 4139/3/4/3, 51°48'46''N, 12°14'00’‘E, 6.8.13   



 

 

 
     Euphorbia helioscopia      4239/211-7, Dessau-Roßlau, O Törten,  51°47'30’‘N, 12°15'55’‘E, 27.03.2020  



  

 Euphorbia helioscopia L.   
      4241/133-4, NW Radis, 51°45'42''N,12°29'59''E, 25.08.2022   SW Niesau, MTB 4239/2/4/3, 51°45'19''N, 12°17'31’‘E, 10.8.13     



 

 

 

          Euphorbia lathyris   Oranienbaum,  4140/343, 51°48‘06‘‘N, 12°22‘54‘‘E, 22.6.2020    



 

 

 

 

Euphorbia marginata       Dessau-West, MTB 4139/3/2/3, 51°49'32''N, 12°13'01’‘E, 14.7.13, 27.7.13   



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 Euphorbia palustris  4139/244-1, O Dessau-Waldersee, 51°50'59''N/12°18'41''E, 18.05.2023 



 

        Euphorbia peplus             O Aken, 4138/421,  51°50'51''N/12°08'03''E, 13.09.2020  



 

       Euphorbia peplus            O Aken, 4138/421,  51°50'51''N/12°08'03''E, 13.09.2020  



  

  

    Euphorbia peplus     NO Neeken,  MTB 4139/1/1/1, 51°53'43’‘N / 12°10'05''E, 13.6.2014 



 

     Euphorbia taurinensis          SW Dessau, MTB 4139/3/4/3, 51°48'46''N, 12°14'00’‘E, 6.8.13   



  

 Mercurialis annua    N Köthen, 4237/242, 51°46‘11‘‘N, 11°59‘15‘‘E, 31.8.2020 



  

 Mercurialis annua      NO Zehditz, 4338/223,  51°40'50''N/12°08'01''E, 09.08.2020 



  

Mercurialis annua     SW Dessau, MTB 4139/3/4/3, 51°48'28''N, 12°12'44’‘E,  28.6.13     
 



  

   Mercurialis annua     N Haldensleben, 3634/4/3/3, 52°18‘08“N, 11°25‘18“E, 16.8.2015;   30.011 D 



 

 

   Mercurialis annua     N Haldensleben, 3634/4/3/3, 52°18‘08“N, 11°25‘18“E, 16.8.2015;   30.011 D 



  

 Mercurialis annua   4939/133-1, Tröglitz, 51°03'34''N/12°10'11''E, 18.08.2023 



  

 Mercurialis annua L.          4136/331-1, N Bernburg, 51°49'02’‘N/11°43'11''E, 29.08.2022 



  

   Mercurialis perennis   N Jütrichau, MTB 4038, 51°56'30''N, 12°07'55''E, 06.04.2014 



  

   Mercurialis perennis   N Jütrichau, MTB 4038, 51°56'30''N, 12°07'55''E, 06.04.2014 

 


